## 502821752 05/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2868348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MMV FINANCIAL INC.	05/24/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAPTUIT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	35 CORPORATE DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6732048

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: MINETTE M. TAYCO, C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. FLOWER STREET, 25TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TELOGIS (36729.17) PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINETTE M. TAYCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Minette M. Tayco/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Telogis\_Credit - IP Release - Payout and Authorization to Discharge#page1.tif source=Telogis\_Credit - IP Release - Payout and Authorization to Discharge#page2.tif source=Telogis\_Credit - IP Release - Payout and Authorization to Discharge#page3.tif

PATENT 502821752 REEL: 033005 FRAME: 0064

### PAYOUT AND AUTHORIZATION TO DISCHARGE

## TO: MAPTUIT CORPORATION ("Maptuit")

MMV Financial Inc. ("MMV") hereby acknowledges and agrees that payment to be made by Maptuit to MMV in the amount of USD\$128,803.69, together with per diem interest of USD\$43.75 after May 24, 2011 (collectively, the "Payout Amount"), will completely fulfill and discharge all covenants and obligations of Maptuit and its affiliates in favour of MMV (any documents and security entered into in connection with any credit facilities provided by MMV to Maptuit shall be referred to herein, collectively, as the "Credit Agreement").

Accordingly, MMV and Maptuit hereby agree that, upon payment by Maptuit and receipt by MMV of the Payout Amount using the wire instructions set out in Schedule "A" hereto, and in consideration thereof:

- 1. The Credit Agreement and all security entered into pursuant thereto shall be immediately terminated and of no further force or effect.
- Each of MMV and Maptuit shall be released and forever discharged of and from all actions, causes of action, suits, duties, debts, accounts, bonds, covenants, contracts, claims and demands whatsoever that any of MMV or Maptuit now has or hereafter can, shall or may have for or by reason of or in any way arising out of any cause, matter or thing whatsoever existing up to the date hereof and in particular, without in any way limiting the generality of the foregoing, in respect of all claims for money advanced pursuant to the Credit Agreement, excepting only such claims and rights as MMV may be entitled to pursuant to (i) a warrant for Series B Convertible Preferred Shares granted by Maptuit to MMV and dated as of October 6, 2006 and (ii) a warrant for Series B Convertible Preferred Shares granted by Maptuit to MMV and dated as of October 9, 2008.
- Maptuit and its counsel, shall be entitled, at its own expense, from time to time to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver all and every further acts, deeds, conveyances, transfers and assurances, and all discharges, UCC termination statements, financing change statements and similar notices, reasonably necessary or proper for the discharge of any and all security interest(s) in favour of MMV pursuant to the Credit Agreement, and for such purposes, MMV does hereby irrevocably appoint Maptuit and its counsel, the true and lawful attorney-in-fact of MMV with full power of substitution, for it and in its name to execute any discharge statements, UCC termination statements or financing change statements in any applicable jurisdiction, with full power of substitution. The power and authority hereby given and granted shall be deemed coupled with an interest and not revocable by any party.

PATENT REEL: 033005 FRAME: 0065 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their officers thereunto duly authorized, have executed this Payout and Authorization to Discharge as of the 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2011.

MMV FINANCIAL INC.

By:

Name: Michel Béland

Title: Secretar

MAPTUIT CORPORATION

. 4/1/ F

Name: Bill Ourk

Title: \_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 033005 FRAME: 0066

# SCHEDULE "A" MMV WIRE INSTRUCTIONS

Bank:

Bank of Nova Scotia

Bank Address

**Toronto Business Support Center** 

40 King Street West, Toronto, ON, M5H 1H1

Institution Number:

002

Transit Number:

87866

ABA#

026002532

Swift#

NOSCCATT

Account Number:

97832-0248517

Company Name:

MMV Financial Inc.

Company Address

370 King Street West, Suite 604

Toronto ON, M5V 1J9

PATENT REEL: 033005 FRAME: 0067

**RECORDED: 05/23/2014**